Company in its 16th Annual General Meeting held on 27th September, 2025, has amended 

its Memorandum of Association by alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of 

Association for increase in Authorized Share Capital to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- divided into 

2,00,00,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each by creation of additional 25,00,000 (Twenty Five 

lakhs) equity shares of ₹10/- each, by obtaining of approval of members through Ordinary 

Resolution. 

The amended clause V of the Memorandum of Association is as under: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores